
 
Luftgewehr Auflage Wanderpokal

Durchgang Datum Tag Zeit Heim - Gast
Wanderpokal 13.10.2023 Freitag 19:00 Ernsthausen - Großseelheim 1231,1 : 1240,9 0 : 2

1. Durchgang 11.10.2023 Mittwoch 20:00 Rüdigheim - Stausebach 1238,9 : 1229,0 2 : 0

41 .Woche 13.10.2023 Freitag 19:00 Niederweimar - Beltershausen 1236,9 : 1252,5 0 : 2

12.10.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Wehrda - Leidenhofen 1169,9 : 1220,3 0 : 2

12.10.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Wohratal - Stadtallendorf 1227,8 : 1214,2 2 : 0

Durchgang Datum Tag Zeit Heim - Gast

Wanderpokal 19.10.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Leidenhofen - Ernsthausen 1236,8 : 1225,0 2 : 0

2. Durchgang 16.10.2023 Montag 19:00 Beltershausen - Wehrda 1243,6 : 1196,9 2 : 0

42 .Woche 20.10.2023 Freitag 19:00 Niederweimar - Rüdigheim 1233,6 : 1240,3 0 : 2

19.10.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Stadtallendorf - Stausebach 1229,8 : 1236,8 0 : 2

19.10.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Wohratal - Großseelheim 1231,7 : 1236,8 0 : 2

Durchgang Datum Tag Zeit Heim - Gast

Wanderpokal 30.10.2023 Montag 19:00 Beltershausen - Ernsthausen 1252,6 : 1233,0 2 : 0
3. Durchgang 31.10.2023 Dienstag 19:00 Großseelheim - Leidenhofen 1234,0 : 1234,0 1 : 1

44 .Woche 31.10.2023 Dienstag 19:00 Stausebach - Wohratal 1234,7 : 1224,5 2 : 0

02.11.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Stadtallendorf - Niederweimar 1243,3 : 1228,2 2 : 0

02.11.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Wehrda - Rüdigheim 1198,8 : 1241,7 0 : 2

Durchgang Datum Tag Zeit Heim - Gast

Wanderpokal 09.11.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Leidenhofen - Wohratal 1236,7 : 1231,3 2 : 0

4. Durchgang 06.11.2023 Montag 19:00 Beltershausen - Großseelheim 1250,9 : 1237,6 2 : 0

45 .Woche 10.11.2023 Freitag 19:00 Ernsthausen - Rüdigheim 1233,6 : 1233,1 2 : 0

09.11.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Stadtallendorf - Wehrda 1240,3 : 0,0 2 : 0

07.11.2023 Dienstag 19:00 Stausebach - Niederweimar 1238,5 : 1237,6 2 : 0

Durchgang Datum Tag Zeit Heim - Gast

Wanderpokal 17.11.2023 Freitag 19:00 Ernsthausen - Stadtallendorf 1233,2 : 1225,5 2 : 0

5. Durchgang 15.11.2023 Mittwoch 20:00 Rüdigheim - Großseelheim 1252,3 : 1237,9 2 : 0

46 .Woche 16.11.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Leidenhofen - Beltershausen 1232,2 : 1255,9 0 : 2

16.11.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Wehrda - Stausebach 0,0 : 1243,7 0 : 2

16.11.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Wohratal - Niederweimar 1240,8 : 1223,9 2 : 0

Durchgang Datum Tag Zeit Heim - Gast

Wanderpokal 22.11.2023 Mittwoch 20:00 Rüdigheim - Leidenhofen 1241,8 : 1219,5 2 : 0

6. Durchgang 21.11.2023 Dienstag 19:00 Großseelheim - Stadtallendorf 1239,9 : 1227,7 2 : 0

47 .Woche 24.11.2023 Freitag 19:00 Ernsthausen - Stausebach 1238,0 : 1226,3 2 : 0

24.11.2023 Freitag 19:00 Niederweimar - Wehrda 1244,9 : 1191,1 2 : 0

23.11.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Wohratal - Beltershausen 1226,2 : 1247,7 0 : 2

Durchgang Datum Tag Zeit Heim - Gast

Wanderpokal 01.12.2023 Freitag 19:00 Niederweimar - Ernsthausen 1232,8 : 1229,8 2 : 0

7. Durchgang 28.11.2023 Dienstag 19:00 Großseelheim - Stausebach 1237,0 : 1234,6 2 : 0

48 .Woche 30.11.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Stadtallendorf - Leidenhofen 1236,2 : 1228,8 2 : 0

27.11.2023 Montag 19:00 Beltershausen - Rüdigheim 1251,2 : 1217,5 2 : 0

30.11.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Wehrda - Wohratal 1183,9 : 1213,2 0 : 2

Durchgang Datum Tag Zeit Heim - Gast

Wanderpokal 13.12.2023 Mittwoch 20:00 Rüdigheim - Wohratal 1240,2 : 1227,2 2 : 0

8. Durchgang 11.12.2023 Montag 19:00 Beltershausen - Stadtallendorf 1257,5 : 1232,1 2 : 0

50 .Woche 12.12.2023 Dienstag 19:00 Stausebach - Leidenhofen 1239,3 : 1219,3 2 : 0

12.12.2023 Dienstag 19:00 Großseelheim - Niederweimar 1247,5 : 1227,1 2 : 0

14.12.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Wehrda - Ernsthausen 1184,7 : 1220,8 0 : 2

Durchgang Datum Tag Zeit Heim - Gast

Wanderpokal 21.12.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Wohratal - Ernsthausen 1229,0 : 1226,8 2 : 0

9. Durchgang 19.12.2023 Dienstag 19:00 Großseelheim - Wehrda 1251,2 : 583,5 2 : 0

51 .Woche 19.12.2023 Dienstag 19:00 Stausebach - Beltershausen 1235,0 : 1254,1 0 : 2

20.12.2023 Mittwoch 20:00 Rüdigheim - Stadtallendorf 1234,8 : 1232,0 2 : 0

21.12.2023 Donnerstag 19:00 Leidenhofen - Niederweimar 1239,6 : 1237,3 2 : 0
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Beltershausen

Naumann Bernhard 303,9 307,0 306,4 304,3 305,7 309,6 305,4 304,6 303,5  2750,4

Naumann Margit 313,1 311,4 313,7 313,2 314,5 316,0 314,2 316,7 314,0  2826,8

Staubitz Helga 302,1 300,4 311,2 307,1 304,1 307,7 300,6  309,5  2442,7

Staubitz Ilona 315,7   315,0 314,2 311,8 313,5 313,4 315,1  2198,7

Diedrichsen Brunhilde 313,6 315,3 313,8 312,9 317,0 309,9 314,4 314,1 315,5  2826,5

Spies Ulrike 310,1 309,9 313,9 307,6 310,2 310,0 309,1 313,3 306,0  2790,1

Birkenstock Gerhard  305,7 306,0 309,8 307,2 307,7 303,5 310,8 306,7  2457,4

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

1252,5 1243,6 1252,6 1250,9 1255,9 1247,7 1251,2 1257,5 1254,1 0,0 11266,0

Rüdigheim

Dörr Rudolf 313,3 312,4 308,2 311,1 314,4 310,4 308,1 311,6 312,4  2801,9

Dörr Bernhard 311,2 313,9 311,3 312,8 314,1 311,0 311,0 312,9 310,6  2808,8

Haupt Oliver 302,8 306,5 308,6  307,6 308,5  299,4   1833,4

Hausrath Hedwig 311,6 307,5 313,6 308,8 316,2 311,9 313,4 316,3 313,5  2812,8

Birk Juergen    300,4   285,0  298,3  883,7

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

1238,9 1240,3 1241,7 1233,1 1252,3 1241,8 1217,5 1240,2 1234,8 0,0 11140,6

Großseelheim

Dillmann Per 313,4 309,9 311,7  309,9 306,3 309,2 306,7 312,0  2479,1

Schröder Hans Georg 310,5 309,8 310,1 312,4 310,6 315,5  315,4 317,3  2501,6

Schmidt Heiko 298,8 296,3 298,2 301,4       1194,7

Ludwig Reinhold 309,0 306,4 304,2 311,1 307,7  310,0 311,6 309,6  2469,6

Ludwig Hans Wilhelm 308,0 310,7 308,0 312,7 309,7 308,8 314,5 313,8 312,3  2798,5

Scharlach Jochen  304,2 295,2 299,2 303,9 307,6 300,4 297,0 308,5  2416,0

Göttig Hermann     304,2 308,0 303,3  308,3  1223,8

Schäfer Rolf        294,4 287,5  581,9

Stutz Heinz         298,2  298,2

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

1240,9 1236,8 1234,0 1237,6 1237,9 1239,9 1237,0 1247,5 1251,2 0,0 11162,8
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Stausebach

Gnau Andreas 287,0 299,0 294,7 295,4 298,3 296,0 298,1 299,1 301,6  2669,2

Jennemann Berthold 308,1 309,6 310,3 312,7 313,6 308,6 310,2 312,7 311,2  2797,0

Jennemann Norbert 311,9 315,4 315,6 310,8 314,5 310,7 314,4 312,6 310,3  2816,2

Jennemann Peter 298,4 290,8 295,0 302,7 301,7 300,2 301,2 296,4 295,5  2681,9

Jennemann Günther 310,6 312,8 313,8 312,3 313,9 306,8 308,8 314,9 311,9  2805,8

Bromm Paul     293,5   267,8 295,7  857,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

 

 

 

1229,0 1236,8 1234,7 1238,5 1243,7 1226,3 1234,6 1239,3 1235,0 0,0 11117,9

Leidenhofen

Fus Konrad  304,2 303,2 305,8 306,7 306,7 301,4 301,9 307,0  2436,9

Bier Jürgen 309,0 313,2 312,5 313,0 313,0 310,8 310,6 309,4 313,2  2804,7

Bierau Heinrich 296,9 298,3   292,2 294,3 302,6 302,0 296,0  2082,3

Bierau Hans Heinrich 310,7 315,7 310,7 312,7 311,2 305,9 311,0  311,3  2489,2

Imhof Rolf 295,4 303,7  301,7 301,3 288,3   296,9  1787,3

Mattjat Fritz 303,7 303,7 307,6 305,2 295,3 296,1 304,6 306,0 308,1  2730,3

Olemotz Ralf   292,2        292,2

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

1220,3 1236,8 1234,0 1236,7 1232,2 1219,5 1228,8 1219,3 1239,6 0,0 11067,2

Ernsthausen

Burger Norbert 310,5 307,7 312,1 310,1 308,5 313,4 306,8 306,5 302,6  2778,2

Debus Heinrich 312,2 312,4 312,1 309,3 313,7 311,7 311,3 307,9 313,1  2803,7

Dehnert Wilfried 309,4 309,5 305,5 307,3 309,0    303,9  1844,6
Hahn Heinrich 299,0 294,4 298,5 299,5 301,5 302,0 304,0 296,4 298,7  2694,0

Schleiter Hilmar 274,6   288,0  291,8     854,4

Vogt Rainer 286,7          286,7

Hahn Karl  295,4 303,3 306,9 302,0 310,9 307,7 310,0 307,2  2443,4

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0
1231,1 1225,0 1233,0 1233,6 1233,2 1238,0 1229,8 1220,8 1226,8 0,0 11071,3

Wohratal

Reuter Uwe 309,7 311,4 304,2 310,5 314,6 312,2 304,7 307,3 311,6  2786,2

Paesler Gerhard 306,6 309,2 308,7 306,7 313,2 311,7 308,2 312,4 309,9  2786,6

Pilaus Ute 306,5 304,1 304,2 308,1 306,7 300,0 299,8 302,8 307,3  2739,5

Sachs Ute 305,0 300,2 294,2 306,0    304,7 300,2  1810,3

Manhenke Klaus 305,0 305,1 299,8        909,9

Davey Robert Martin 300,4 306,0 307,4 294,8 306,3 302,3 300,5    2117,7

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

1227,8 1231,7 1224,5 1231,3 1240,8 1226,2 1213,2 1227,2 1229,0 0,0 11051,7



Stadtallendorf

Gonther Günther 306,8 312,1 312,9 312,8 307,6 312,0 310,7 313,5 309,4  2797,8

Hofmann Reinhold 306,8 312,6 313,3 311,7 307,9 310,2 309,4 307,5 309,4  2788,8

Goerge Hubert 298,6 305,8 312,5 311,7 304,0 308,5 311,1 310,2 308,0  2770,4

Daum Wolfgang 302,0  304,6 304,1 306,0 297,0 301,3 300,9 305,2  2421,1

Wieser Friedrich  299,3 293,1 299,9 285,8 292,7 305,0 297,3 292,7  2365,8

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

1214,2 1229,8 1243,3 1240,3 1225,5 1227,7 1236,2 1232,1 1232,0 0,0 11081,1

Niederweimar

Zschau Renate 269,1 280,3 278,6 280,0 293,4 293,6 297,3 292,2 286,8  2571,3

Zschau Edgar 315,5 311,2 313,1 313,3 311,7 312,9 312,0 312,0 310,3  2812,0

Slenczek Micheal 274,3          274,3

Grebe Hans-Jürgen  305,7 301,1 311,1 301,3 314,5 308,5 308,4 309,0  2459,6

Meischt Arthur 308,3 307,0 310,4 308,5 306,7 308,7 305,2 302,9 306,5  2764,2

Schneider Erich 297,1 293,9    300,3 303,8    1195,1

Weigand Bernd 305,9 303,5    308,8 307,1 303,8 311,5  1840,6

Schneider Bernd 307,2 309,7 303,6 304,7 304,2 308,2 304,9  303,5  2446,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

1236,9 1233,6 1228,2 1237,6 1223,9 1244,9 1232,8 1227,1 1237,3 0,0 11102,3

Wehrda

Bastet Heike 269,9 287,8 287,9      302,6  845,6

Körtner-Stritzke Bianca 301,9 298,2 303,8   292,0 300,1 292,0   1788,0

Margolf Sigrun 295,6 302,5 304,5   300,2 305,2 303,5   1811,5

Pflanzl Mathias 302,5 308,4 302,6   306,6 296,8 295,1 296,9  2108,9

Trier Ralph      292,3 281,8 294,1 286,6  1154,8

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

            0,0

1169,9 1196,9 1198,8 0,0 0,0 1191,1 1183,9 1184,7 583,5 0,0 7708,8



Name Vorname 1. DG 2. DG 3. DG 4. DG 5. DG 6. DG 7. DG 8. DG 9. DG 10. DG Summe Starts Durchs. Kla.

Senioren V

1. Zschau Edgar 315,5 311,2 313,1 313,3 311,7 312,9 312,0 312,0 310,3  2.812,0 9 312,4 5

2. Dörr Bernhard 311,2 313,9 311,3 312,8 314,1 311,0 311,0 312,9 310,6  2.808,8 9 312,1 5

3. Debus Heinrich 312,2 312,4 312,1 309,3 313,7 311,7 311,3 307,9 313,1  2.803,7 9 311,5 5

4. Mattjat Fritz 303,7 303,7 307,6 305,2 295,3 296,1 304,6 306,0 308,1  2.730,3 9 303,4 5

5. Zschau Renate 269,1 280,3 278,6 280,0 293,4 293,6 297,3 292,2 286,8  2.571,3 9 285,7 5

6. Fus Konrad  304,2 303,2 305,8 306,7 306,7 301,4 301,9 307,0  2.436,9 8 304,6 5

7. Wieser Friedrich  299,3 293,1 299,9 285,8 292,7 305,0 297,3 292,7  2.365,8 8 295,7 5

8. Davey Robert Martin 300,4 306,0 307,4 294,8 306,3 302,3 300,5    2.117,7 7 302,5 5

9. Bierau Heinrich 296,9 298,3   292,2 294,3 302,6 302,0 296,0  2.082,3 7 297,5 5

10. Göttig Hermann     304,2 308,0 303,3  308,3  1.223,8 4 306,0 5

11. Schneider Erich 297,1 293,9    300,3 303,8    1.195,1 4 298,8 5

12. Bromm Paul     293,5   267,8 295,7  857,0 3 285,7 5

Senioren IV

1. Diedrichsen Brunhilde 313,6 315,3 313,8 312,9 317,0 309,9 314,4 314,1 315,5  2.826,5 9 314,1 4

2. Jennemann Norbert 311,9 315,4 315,6 310,8 314,5 310,7 314,4 312,6 310,3  2.816,2 9 312,9 4

3. Hofmann Reinhold 306,8 312,6 313,3 311,7 307,9 310,2 309,4 307,5 309,4  2.788,8 9 309,9 4

4. Paesler Gerhard 306,6 309,2 308,7 306,7 313,2 311,7 308,2 312,4 309,9  2.786,6 9 309,6 4

5. Burger Norbert 310,5 307,7 312,1 310,1 308,5 313,4 306,8 306,5 302,6  2.778,2 9 308,7 4

6. Goerge Hubert 298,6 305,8 312,5 311,7 304,0 308,5 311,1 310,2 308,0  2.770,4 9 307,8 4

7. Meischt Arthur 308,3 307,0 310,4 308,5 306,7 308,7 305,2 302,9 306,5  2.764,2 9 307,1 4

8. Hahn Heinrich 299,0 294,4 298,5 299,5 301,5 302,0 304,0 296,4 298,7  2.694,0 9 299,3 4

9. Schröder Hans Georg 310,5 309,8 310,1 312,4 310,6 315,5  315,4 317,3  2.501,6 8 312,7 4

10. Hahn Karl  295,4 303,3 306,9 302,0 310,9 307,7 310,0 307,2  2.443,4 8 305,4 4

11. Staubitz Helga 302,1 300,4 311,2 307,1 304,1 307,7 300,6  309,5  2.442,7 8 305,3 4

12. Pflanzl Mathias 302,5 308,4 302,6   306,6 296,8 295,1 296,9  2.108,9 7 301,3 4

13. Imhof Rolf 295,4 303,7  301,7 301,3 288,3   296,9  1.787,3 6 297,9 4

Senioren III

1. Naumann Margit 313,1 311,4 313,7 313,2 314,5 316,0 314,2 316,7 314,0  2.826,8 9 314,1 3

2. Hausrath Hedwig 311,6 307,5 313,6 308,8 316,2 311,9 313,4 316,3 313,5  2.812,8 9 312,5 3

3. Jennemann Günther 310,6 312,8 313,8 312,3 313,9 306,8 308,8 314,9 311,9  2.805,8 9 311,8 3

4. Dörr Rudolf 313,3 312,4 308,2 311,1 314,4 310,4 308,1 311,6 312,4  2.801,9 9 311,3 3

5. Gonther Günther 306,8 312,1 312,9 312,8 307,6 312,0 310,7 313,5 309,4  2.797,8 9 310,9 3

6. Jennemann Berthold 308,1 309,6 310,3 312,7 313,6 308,6 310,2 312,7 311,2  2.797,0 9 310,8 3

7. Naumann Bernhard 303,9 307,0 306,4 304,3 305,7 309,6 305,4 304,6 303,5  2.750,4 9 305,6 3

8. Jennemann Peter 298,4 290,8 295,0 302,7 301,7 300,2 301,2 296,4 295,5  2.681,9 9 298,0 3

9. Daum Wolfgang 302,0  304,6 304,1 306,0 297,0 301,3 300,9 305,2  2.421,1 8 302,6 3

10. Schleiter Hilmar 274,6   288,0  291,8     854,4 3 284,8 3

11. Schäfer Rolf        294,4 287,5  581,9 2 291,0 3

Senioren II

1. Bier Jürgen 309,0 313,2 312,5 313,0 313,0 310,8 310,6 309,4 313,2  2.804,7 9 311,6 2

2. Ludwig Hans Wilhelm 308,0 310,7 308,0 312,7 309,7 308,8 314,5 313,8 312,3  2.798,5 9 310,9 2

3. Spies Ulrike 310,1 309,9 313,9 307,6 310,2 310,0 309,1 313,3 306,0  2.790,1 9 310,0 2

4. Reuter Uwe 309,7 311,4 304,2 310,5 314,6 312,2 304,7 307,3 311,6  2.786,2 9 309,6 2

5. Pilaus Ute 306,5 304,1 304,2 308,1 306,7 300,0 299,8 302,8 307,3  2.739,5 9 304,4 2

6. Dillmann Per 313,4 309,9 311,7  309,9 306,3 309,2 306,7 312,0  2.479,1 8 309,9 2

7. Grebe Hans-Jürgen  305,7 301,1 311,1 301,3 314,5 308,5 308,4 309,0  2.459,6 8 307,5 2

8. Schneider Bernd 307,2 309,7 303,6 304,7 304,2 308,2 304,9  303,5  2.446,0 8 305,8 2

9. Dehnert Wilfried 309,4 309,5 305,5 307,3 309,0    303,9  1.844,6 6 307,4 2

10. Birk Juergen    300,4   285,0  298,3  883,7 3 294,6 2

11. Stutz Heinz         298,2  298,2 1 298,2 2

12. Olemotz Ralf   292,2        292,2 1 292,2 2

13. Slenczek Micheal 274,3          274,3 1 274,3 2

Senioren I

1. Gnau Andreas 287,0 299,0 294,7 295,4 298,3 296,0 298,1 299,1 301,6  2.669,2 9 296,6 1

2. Bierau Hans Heinrich 310,7 315,7 310,7 312,7 311,2 305,9 311,0  311,3  2.489,2 8 311,2 1

3. Ludwig Reinhold 309,0 306,4 304,2 311,1 307,7  310,0 311,6 309,6  2.469,6 8 308,7 1

4. Birkenstock Gerhard  305,7 306,0 309,8 307,2 307,7 303,5 310,8 306,7  2.457,4 8 307,2 1

5. Scharlach Jochen  304,2 295,2 299,2 303,9 307,6 300,4 297,0 308,5  2.416,0 8 302,0 1

6. Staubitz Ilona 315,7   315,0 314,2 311,8 313,5 313,4 315,1  2.198,7 7 314,1 1

7. Weigand Bernd 305,9 303,5    308,8 307,1 303,8 311,5  1.840,6 6 306,8 1

8. Haupt Oliver 302,8 306,5 308,6  307,6 308,5  299,4   1.833,4 6 305,6 1

9. Margolf Sigrun 295,6 302,5 304,5   300,2 305,2 303,5   1.811,5 6 301,9 1

10. Sachs Ute 305,0 300,2 294,2 306,0    304,7 300,2  1.810,3 6 301,7 1

11. Körtner-StritzkeBianca 301,9 298,2 303,8   292,0 300,1 292,0   1.788,0 6 298,0 1

12. Schmidt Heiko 298,8 296,3 298,2 301,4       1.194,7 4 298,7 1

13. Trier Ralph      292,3 281,8 294,1 286,6  1.154,8 4 288,7 1

14. Manhenke Klaus 305,0 305,1 299,8        909,9 3 303,3 1

15. Bastet Heike 269,9 287,8 287,9        845,6 3 281,9 1

16. Vogt Rainer 286,7          286,7 1 286,7 1


